
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SEP 1 7 2013 SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

STEVEN M. LARIMORE 
CLERK U. S. DIST. CT. 
S. D. of FLA - MIAMI 

IN RE: AMENDMENT TO ADMINISTRATIVE 
ORDER 2013-20, APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS 
TO BENCH AND BAR COMMITTEE 
________________________________ ! 

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2013-55 

The Court amends Administrative Orders 2013-20, 2013-24, 2013-28, and 2013-41 to 

appoint additional members to the Southern District of Florida's Bench and Bar Committee. It is 

ADJUDGED that the following members are appointed to the Committee: 

Angel Cortinas, Esq. 
Gunster Law Firm 
2 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 3400 
Miami, Florida 3 313 1 
305-376-6043 
Fax: 305-376-6010 
acortinas@gunster.com 

Ricardo DelToro, AUSA 
U.S. Attorney's Office 
99 N.E. 4th Street, Suite 400 
Miami, Florida 33132 
(305)961-9182 
ricardo.del.toro@usdoj.gov 

Peter Forand, AUSA 
U.S. Attorney's Office 
99 N.E. 4th Street, Suite 400 
Miami, Florida 33132 
(305)961-9060 
peter. forand@usdoj. gov 

George Lemieux, Esq. 
Gunster Law Firm 
450 East Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1400 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
954-462-2000 
Fax:954-523-1722 
glemieux@gunster.com 



Curtis Miner, Esq. 
Colson Hicks Eidson 
255 Alhambra Circle, PH 
Coral Gables, Florida 33134 
(305)476-7400 
Fax: (305)476-7444 
curt@colson.com 

Michael Mastrucci, Esq. 
Miami-Dade County Attorney 
111 N.W. 1st Street, Suite 2800 
Miami, Florida 33128 
(305)375-5151 
Fax: (305)375-5611 
mastrucc@miamidade. gov 

Clinton Payne, Esq. 
Hinshaw & Culbertson, LLP 
2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Floor 4 
Coral Gables, Florida 33134 
(305)358-7747 
Fax: (305)577-1063 
cpayne@hinshawlaw.com 

Luis Manuel Perez, AUSA 
U.S. Attorney's Office 
99 N.E. 41h Street, Suite 400 
Miami, Florida 33132 
(305)961-9428 
luis.perez@usdoj .gov 

Ben Reid, Esq. 
Carlton Fields, P .A. 
100 S.E. 2nd Street, Suite 4200 
Miami, Florida 33131 
(305)530-0050 
Fax: (305)530-0055 
breid@carltonfields.com 

Stephen F. Rosenthal, Esq. 
Podhurst Orseck, P .A. 
25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800 
Miami, Florida 33130 
(305)358-2800 
Fax: (305)358-2382 
srosenthal@podhurst.com 



Brian Stack, Esq. 
Stack Fernandez 
1200 Brickell Avenue, Suite 950 
Miami, Florida 33131 
(305)371-7001 
Fax: (305)371-0002 
bstack@stackfernandez.com 

Melissa Damian Visconti, Esq. 
Damian & Valori, LLP 
1000 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1020 
Miami, Florida 33131 
(305)3 71-3960 
Fax: (305)371-3965 
mvisconti@dvllp.com 

Ryan Zagare, Esq. 
Kenny N achwalter, P .A. 
201 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1100 
Miami, Florida 33131 
(305)3 73-1000 
rzagare@knpa.com 

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers in Miami, Florida on this jJ ~September, 
2013. 

c: All Southern District and Magistrate Judges 
Steven Larimore, Court Administrator · Clerk of Court 
Wifredo Ferrer, U.S. Attorney 
Michael Caruso, Federal Public Defender 
Committee Members 
Library 


